# Randolph Central School Corporation Board of School Trustees Meeting Agenda

# SPECIAL SESSION

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Meeting will begin at 6:00 p.m.

# **MEETING LOCATION**

Fieldhouse Professional Development Room 335 South High Street, Winchester, Indiana 47394

## A. Welcome/Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Silence.

# B. Approval of Agenda

Board Members and Mr. Abraham may ask for items to be added to or deleted from the agenda.

#### C. Citizen Comments

Members of the public may make comments or ask questions about agenda items.

## D. Reports

## 1. EASEMENT UPDATE

Mr. Abraham will update the Board on work to identify an easement held by AEP and progress toward eventually building a modern band tower.

#### E. New Business

## 1. RCSC Reopening Plan

The item is on the agenda to facilitate public comment.

## 2. MASTER CONTRACT

Mr. Abraham will recommend that the Board approve the 2021-2022 Master Contract between the Board of School Trustees of the Randolph Central School Corporation and the Randolph Central Classroom Teachers Association. The Association ratified the contract on Tuesday, October 12, 2021.

## 3. CBA EXCLUDED POSITIONS

Mr. Abraham will recommend that the compensation for the instructional or technology portion of the Varsity Men's Head Coach of Basketball, Head Coach of Football, Director of Instrumental Music, and the Technology Coordinator be adjusted according to the terms of the 2021-2022 Master Contract between RCSC and RCCTA.

## 4. ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACTS & ADDENDUMS

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board approve the Administrator Contracts and Addendums for the period beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2023 as submitted.

# 5. HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board hire Anna Spencer as the Winchester Community High School Assistant Principal and approve the 2-year contract and addendum as submitted.

## 6. MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board hire Dustin Baldwin as the Lee L. Driver Middle School Assistant Principal effective October 15, 2021 and approve the 2-year contract and addendum as submitted.

## 7. FIELDHOUSE FIRE ALARM

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board approve the quote from Koorsen Fire & Security in the amount of \$7,708.20 to upgrade the fire alarm in the Fieldhouse. This quote includes panel and device replacement reusing existing cabling. This would be paid from the Operation Fund.

#### E. Future Meetings

ISBA Regional Meeting, November 3, 2021 Regular Session Meeting, November 9, 2021

#### F. Comments/Correspondence

#### G. Adjournment

This meeting is a meeting of the School Board <u>in public</u> for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for public participation as indicated by the agenda.

Upon timely request <u>to</u> the Superintendent, the Corporation shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

The members of Randolph Central School Board of Trustees are regularly updated by the Superintendent and other administrators about happenings in the district. They receive a large packet of information prior to every meeting. They are diligent in reading this information and staying updated on a variety of topics. The Randolph Central Board of School Trustees is committed to the "Best Practices" of the Indiana School Boards Association in that any questions are asked of the Superintendent prior to the meeting, and they come prepared to vote on issues at hand. While it might appear at times that the Board has not given careful consideration to matters on which they vote, they are, in fact, all fully prepared to cast their votes based on the information that is received prior to the meeting.